SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential)Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors Page 1 of 13
[ New Released, Revised]                   SPEC No.: SWRH10220002
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Type Power Inductors
Sunlord Part Number SWRH-DS Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential)Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors Page 9 of 13
※ Alkali saponification shall be diluted to 20% volume with de-ionized water.
※ Please contact us before using other cleaner.
(4) There shall be no residual flux and residual cleaner after cleaning. In the case of using aqueousagent, product shall be dried
completely after rinse with de-ionized water in order to remove the cleaner.
(5) Some products may become slightly whitened. However, product performance or usage is not affected.
11.   Others
(1) We will not inform you of the improvement on specification of parts in advance.
(2) We will not inform you of the change on specification of parts during design in advance.
(3) Please contact us for the date to realize mass production of parts being designed.
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
SWRH3D16S TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH3D16S-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.049 2.70
SWRH3D16S-1R5NT 1.5±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.052 1.35
SWRH3D16S-2R2NT 2.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.072 1.20
SWRH3D16S-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.085 1.10
SWRH3D16S-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.105 0.90
SWRH3D16S-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.170 0.73
SWRH3D16S-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.190 0.66
SWRH3D16S-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.210 0.55
SWRH3D16S-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.295 0.45
SWRH3D16S-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.430 0.40
SWRH3D16S-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.660 0.32
SWRH3D18S TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH3D18S-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.088 1.45
SWRH3D18S-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.107 1.35
SWRH3D18S-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.150 1.10
SWRH3D18S-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.185 1.00
SWRH3D18S-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.205 0.90
SWRH3D18S-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.301 0.75
SWRH3D18S-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.424 0.60
SWRH3D18S-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.640 0.45
SWRH3D18S-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.964 0.35
SWRH3D28S TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH3D28S-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.072 2.00
SWRH3D28S-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.088 1.65
SWRH3D28S-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.119 1.24
SWRH3D28S-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.132 1.15
SWRH3D28S-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.145 1.05
SWRH3D28S-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.213 0.90
SWRH3D28S-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.335 0.76
SWRH3D28S-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.481 0.58
SWRH3D28S-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.599 0.48
SWRH4D18S TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential)Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors Page 10 of 13
SWRH4D18S-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.045 1.72
SWRH4D18S-2R2NT 2.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.075  1.32
SWRH4D18S-2R7NT 2.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.105 1.28
SWRH4D18S-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.110 1.04
SWRH4D18S-3R9NT 3.9±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.155 0.88
SWRH4D18S-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.162 0.84
SWRH4D18S-5R6NT 5.6±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.170 0.80
SWRH4D18S-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.190 0.76
SWRH4D18S-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.195 0.68
SWRH4D18S-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.200 0.61
SWRH4D18S-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.210 0.56
SWRH4D18S-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.240 0.50
SWRH4D18S-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.338 0.48
SWRH4D18S-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.397 0.41
SWRH4D18S-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.441 0.35
SWRH4D18S-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.694 0.32
SWRH4D18S-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.709  0.30
SWRH4D18S-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.922 0.28
SWRH4D18S-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.080 0.26
SWRH4D18S-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.300 0.24
SWRH4D18S-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.560 0.22
SWRH4D18S-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.730 0.20
SWRH4D18S-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.390 0.18
SWRH4D18S-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.670 0.15
SWRH4D28S TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH4D28S-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.022 2.60
SWRH4D28S-1R2NT 1.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.024 2.56
SWRH4D28S-2R2NT 2.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.031 2.04
SWRH4D28S-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.049 1.57
SWRH4D28S-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.072 1.32
SWRH4D28S-5R6NT 5.6±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.101 1.17
SWRH4D28S-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.108 1.12
SWRH4D28S-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.118 1.04
SWRH4D28S-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.128 1.00
SWRH4D28S-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.132 0.84
SWRH4D28S-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.149 0.76
SWRH4D28S-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.165 0.72
SWRH4D28S-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.235 0.70
SWRH4D28S-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.331 0.56
SWRH4D28S-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.384 0.50
SWRH4D28S-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.587 0.48
SWRH4D28S-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.624 0.41
SWRH4D28S-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.699 0.35
SWRH4D28S-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.915 0.32
SWRH4D28S-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.020 0.29
SWRH4D28S-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.270 0.27
SWRH4D28S-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.350 0.24
SWRH5D18S TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential)Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors Page 11 of 13
SWRH5D18S-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.053 2.00
SWRH5D18S-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.060 1.90
SWRH5D18S-5R6NT 5.6±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.076 1.60
SWRH5D18S-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.105 1.40
SWRH5D18S-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.117 1.30
SWRH5D18S-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.124 1.20
SWRH5D18S-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.153  1.10
SWRH5D18S-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.210 0.85
SWRH5D18S-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.290 0.80
SWRH5D18S-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.330 0.75
SWRH5D18S-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.386 0.65
SWRH5D18S-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.520 0.57
SWRH5D18S-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.595 0.54
SWRH5D18S-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.665 0.50
SWRH5D18S-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.84 0.43
SWRH5D18S-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.978 0.41
SWRH5D18S-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.200 0.36
SWRH5D18S-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.500 0.33
SWRH5D18S-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.710 0.31
SWRH5D28S TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH5D28S-2R2NT 2.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.017 2.60
SWRH5D28S-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.029 2.40
SWRH5D28S-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.039 2.10
SWRH5D28S-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.048 1.85
SWRH5D28S-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.057 1.58
SWRH5D28S-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.065 1.30
SWRH5D28S-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.076 1.20
SWRH5D28S-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.095 1.10
SWRH5D28S-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.110 1.00
SWRH5D28S-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.122 0.90
SWRH5D28S-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.189 0.75
SWRH5D28S-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.250 0.62
SWRH5D28S-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.305 0.58
SWRH5D28S-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.355 0.52
SWRH5D28S-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.463 0.46
SWRH5D28S-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.520 0.42
SWRH5D28S-121MT  120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.560 0.40
SWRH5D28S-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.680 0.35
SWRH5D28S-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.930 0.32
SWRH5D28S-221MT  220±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.150 0.30
SWRH5D28S-271MT  270±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.560 0.27
SWRH5D28S-331MT  330±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.980 0.25
SWRH6D28S TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH6D28S-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.026 2.80
SWRH6D28S-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.031 2.40
SWRH6D28S-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.042 2.20
SWRH6D28S-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.055 1.95
SWRH6D28S-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.065 1.70
SWRH6D28S-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.084 1.40
SWRH6D28S-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.095 1.32
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential)Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors Page 12 of 13
SWRH6D28S-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.128 1.20
SWRH6D28S-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.165 0.97
SWRH6D28S-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.238 0.80
SWRH6D28S-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.277 0.73
SWRH6D28S-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.304 0.65
SWRH6D28S-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.390 0.60
SWRH6D28S-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.535 0.54
SWRH6D28S-121MT  120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.750 0.51
SWRH6D28S-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.950 0.47
SWRH6D28S-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.200 0.41
SWRH6D28S-221MT  220±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.500 0.37
SWRH6D28S-271MT  270±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.700 0.33
SWRH6D28S-331MT  330±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.150 0.28
SWRH6D28S-391MT  390±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.750 0.23
SWRH6D28S-681MT  680±20% 1k, 0.3V 5.150 0.20
SWRH6D38S TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH6D38S-1R5NT 1.5±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.015 5.20
SWRH6D38S-2R2NT 2.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.018 4.50
SWRH6D38S-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.020 3.50
SWRH6D38S-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.025 2.80
SWRH6D38S-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.029 2.40
SWRH6D38S-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.034 2.20
SWRH6D38S-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.038 2.00
SWRH6D38S-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.053 1.70
SWRH6D38S-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.057 1.60
SWRH6D38S-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.092 1.50
SWRH6D38S-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.096 1.30
SWRH6D38S-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.109 1.20
SWRH6D38S-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.124 1.10
SWRH6D38S-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.138 1.00
SWRH6D38S-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.155 0.95
SWRH6D38S-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.202 0.85
SWRH6D38S-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.234 0.75
SWRH6D38S-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.324 0.70
SWRH6D38S-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.358 0.65
SWRH6D38S-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.470 0.59
SWRH6D38S-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.580 0.54
SWRH6D38S-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.690 0.49
SWRH6D38S-221MT  220±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.890 0.43
SWRH6D38S-271MT  270±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.290 0.40
SWRH6D38S-331MT  330±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.700 0.37
SWRH6D38S-391MT  390±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.750 0.34
SWRH6D38S-471MT  470±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.200 0.32
SWRH6D38S-561MT 560±20% 1k, 0.3V 2.850 0.29
SWRH6D38S-681MT  680±20% 1k, 0.3V 3.200 0.25
SWRH6D38S-821MT  820±20% 1k, 0.3V 4.050 0.22
SWRH6D38S-102MT  1000±20% 1k, 0.3V 5.700 0.20
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential)Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors Page 13 of 13
Visual inspection standard of product
File No: Applied to Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor Series
Effective date: